## CERTIFICATE NO. 19550

### \* APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

# To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, We, George H. Sigsby and Alice Sigsby, hus (Name of appl		wlie, an	id F. A.	Chezik,
of Rt. 1, Box 90BB, Marshfield, (Post office)	County of	Coc	s	
State of Oregon , do hereby make	application	for a per	mit to app	ropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUE				
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of	f incorpora	tion		
······			•••••	
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is (a)		Creek		
(b) on Chezik Creek, each , a tributary of I			,	
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to	apply to be	nef <b>ic</b> ial u	se is	one
cubic feet per second. from (a) .65 Cubic Foot; from (If water is to be used from more t				
**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is Dome (Irrigation		poses -	Includi	
Camp and Service Station.				
4. The point of diversion is located100 ftNorth	h.and680.	ftWes.t. (E. or V	from t	heSE
corner of NE42 (Section or sul	bdivision)			
(If preferable, give distance and bearing to				
(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be describe  being within the SE4 of NE4  (Give smallest legal subdivision)				26 9
			, 1 p	N. or S.)
R. 13 W., W. M., in the county of Coos				
For Point (b) see Annex 5. The pipe line from Point (a)	to be	about 800	) feet	
(Main ditch, canal or pipe line)			(Miles or fee	t)
in length, terminating in the SEA of NED (Smallest legal subdision)	.of Sec	2		26. S. (N. or S.)
R. 13 W., W. M., the proposed location being shown the	hroughout o	on the acc		
(E. or W.) At point (b) see annex.	,			
DESCRIPTION OF WO	RKS			
DIVERSION WORKS—				
At point (a) 6. (a) Height of dam about 5 feet, length on t		ne.		
6. (a) Height of damsoul 2feet, length on t	copargut	.75	feet, lengt	h at bottom
feet; material to be used and character of constr	ruction			
		(	Loose rock, co	ncrete, masonry
rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)				
(b) Description of headgate water pipe; now 1 in	nch. expec	et to ins	stall 2	inch.
(Timber, concrete, e				<del></del>
(c) If water is to be pumped give general description	gravit	у		
Diversion Works at Point (b) see Annex, 6, (a)		(Size and ty)		
(Size and type of engine or motor to be used, total head			••••••	
			•••••	•

<sup>\*\*</sup>Applications for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

CANAL	SYSTEM	OR PIPE	LINE-

eadyure. At he	adgate: width d	n top (at water	line)	feet; width on botton
	feet; depth of	water	feet; grade	feet fall per on
iousand feet.			eadgate: width on top (at wa	
	,			
	·		feet; depth of we	aterjeei
		et fall per one	thousand feet. size at intake,3/4" now/	ll likely replace with
om intake	one in	; size at place of	of use 3/4" in.; di	fference in elevation between
take and place	of use, About	25 ft. Is	grade uniform? fairl	Y Estimated capacity
<u>1</u> 2	sec. ft. At po	oint (b), see	Annex 7 (c)	
8. Locati	on of area to be	e irrigated, or p	lace of use SE4 of NE4	
Township	Range	Section	Forty-arce Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
26 South	13 West	2	SE of NE	Lawns and House
				Gardens
We	figure the r	oint of dive	rsion is in Lot 9 and 1	O of Block 56 of First
			Oregon, in said SE of No. 54 and 56 of said	
that wat	er will be u	sed in block	s 49, 54 and 56 of said, , and the Chezik Reside	Addition. The Sigsby
Station	in said Bloc	ks. 49 and 54	, and the Chezik Reside.	ection 2,
				,
			·	
	·			
		(If more space	required, attach separate sheet)	
(a) Char	acter of soil		Sandy Clay	
(b) Kind	of crops raised	/		
WER OR MINI	G PURPOSES—		,	
9. (a) T	otal amount of	power to be dev	eloped	theoretical horsepower
(b) Q	uantity of wate	er to be used for	· power	sec. ft.
(c) T	otal fall to be	utilized	feet.	
• •	·		(Head)	
(d) T	he nature of th	e works by mean	ns of which the power is to b	oe developed
(e) Si	ich works to be	located in	(Legal Subdivision)	of Sec
No. N. or S.)	, R	, W. A	<i>1</i> .	
			ream?	
(g) I	so, name stred	m and locate po	(Yes or No)  oint of return	
, . , - /			, <i>Tp</i> (No. N. or S.)	
		, ~~~~········	p r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r	····,····
			(No. N. or S.)  applied is	

#### ANNEX

To Application for Water Permit

By George H. and Alice Sigsby, and F. A. Chezik

Giving details of diversion on Chezik Creek.

- 4. (b) The point of diversion at point (b) is located about 340 feet North and 1200 feet West, from SE corner of  $NE_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$  of Section 2, being within the  $SE_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$  of  $NE_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$  of Section 2 in Township 26 South of Range 13 West, W. M. in the County of Coos, Ore.
- 5. (b) The pipe line to be about 1200 feet in length, terminating in the  $SE_4^2$  of  $NE_4^2$  of said Section 2, the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map marked Annex (b).
  - 6. (b)
- (a) Height of dam, about 7 feet; length on top, about 25 feet; length at bottom, about 10 feet; material to be used, and character of construction of the dam.
- (b) Description, head gate, now 3/4 inch water pipe, will likely install one and one-half inch water pipe.
  - (c) Gravity
- 7. (c) Length of pipe, about 1200 feet; size at intake, now 3/4 inch throughout; size at place of use, -3/4

Give elevation between intake and place of use.

About 25 feet.

Is grade Uniform?

Fairly

Estimated Capacity, -.5 Sec. Ft.

Location of area to be irrigated. --

In  $SE_4^2$  of  $NE_4^3$  of Said Section 2, T. 26 S., R. 13 W., W. M. To irrigate lawn and house gardens, not exceeding one acre.

- 8. (See at end)
- 10. (b) If for domestic use, state number of families to be supplied.

about 10 flats, (meaning small cabins like auto-court buildings) intend to increase number.

11. Estimated cost of proposed work.

Additional \$100.00; estimated \$150.00 work and materials completed.

- 12. Construction work will begin on or before one year, partly done;
- 13. Construction work will be completed on or before three years from the filing hereof.
- 14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before five years from date hereof.

This annex is made part of the Application for Water Permit.

GEORGE H. SIGSBY

ALICE V. SIGSBY

F. A. CHEZIK

8. (b) We figure the point of diversion or dam will lie about 15 feet west, and 15 feet south of the SW corner of Lot 14 of Block 52 of First Addition to Bay Park, Coos Bay, Oregon.

That the place of use will be in Blocks 49 and 54 of said First Addition to Bay Park, Coos Bay, Oregon.

MUNICIPLAL OR DOMESTIC SUPPLY—	
10. (a) To supply the city of	
	nt population of
and an estimated population of	in 193
(b) If for domestic use state number of	families to be supplied 3 families and
(Answer questions 11,	, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)
Chezik Flats and Service Stat	
	0.00 new works about \$250.00 done
12. Construction work will begin on or before	
13. Construction work will be completed on a	or before November 1, 1945
14. The water will be completely applied to	the proposed use on or before Nov. 1, 1945
Now in use, but expect to increase	use thereof.
	George H. Sigsby (Signature of applicant)
	Alice V. Sigsby by G.H.S.
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	F. A. Chezik c/o Swanton & Swanton Attys.
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	Marshfield, Oregon
(1) Jane Nicholls	, -
(1) Jame Attnotts (Name)	(Address of witness)
(2) Bennett Swanton	Marshfield, Oregon
(Name)	(Address of witness)
Remarks:	
STATE OF OREGON, \{\} \} \\ \} \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	regoing application, together with the accompanying
mans and data, and return the same forcompl	letion
,	
In order to retain its priority, this applica	tion must be returned to the State Engineer, with
corrections on or before. December 14	, 19\$40
WITNESS my hand this 14th day of	of November , 19840
· •	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
	OHAD. E. DIRIUALIN

Application	No. 19075	19075	
Permit No.	14670	14670	

## **PERMIT**

TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No District No				
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon				
	on the 6th day of November,				
	19840, at 8:00o'clockAM.				
	Returned to applicant:				
	Corrected application received:				
	Approved:				
	January 10, 1941				
	Recorded in book No36				
	Permits on page 14670				
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN STATE ENGINEER				
	Drainage Basin No. 17 Page 10A				
	Fees Paid \$10.00				
STATE OF OREGON	From offices of Swanton & Swanton,  Marshfield. PERMIT				
	{ss.				
County of Marion,	that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same				
SUBJECT TO EXISTIN	VG RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:				
The right herein	granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use				
	0.50 cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the				
stream, or its equivalent	in case of rotation with other water users, from Sigsby Creek and				
Chezik Creek, being	0.32 c.f.s. from Sigsby Creek and 0.18 c.f.s. from Chezik Creek				
	this water is to be applied is Domestic, including the irrigation of				
lawn and garden no	t exceeding ½ acre in area.				
If for irrigation,	this appropriation shall be limited to of one cubic foot per				
and shall be subject to s	nuch reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.				
	of this permit is November 6, 1940				
Actual constructi	on work shall begin on or before January 10, 1942 and shall				
	l with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before				
-					
Eut	tion of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before				
	and this 10th day of January , 19\$ 4]				
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN				
	STATE ENGINEER				